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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

LOW-VOLTAGE FUSES -

Part 3: Supplementary requirements for fuses
for operation by unskilled persons
(fuses mainly for household and similar applications) —
Examples of standardized systems of fuses A to F

FOREWORD

The International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising
all national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of IEC is to promote international
co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fields. To this end and
in addition to other activities, IEC publishes International Standards, Technical Specifications, Technical Reports,
Publicly Available Specifications (PAS) and Guides (hereafter referred to as “IEC Publication(s)”). Their
preparation is entrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee interested in the subject dealt with
may participate in this preparatory work. International, governmental and non-governmental organizations liaising
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. IEC collaborates closely with the International Organization for
Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions determined by agreement between the two organizations.

The formal decisions or agreements of IEC on technical matters express, as nearly as possible, an international
consensus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical committee has representation from all
interested IEC National Committees.

IEC Publications have the form of recommendations for international use and are accepted by IEC National
Committees in that sense. While all reasonable efforts are made to ensure that the technical content of IEC
Publications is accurate, IEC cannot be held responsible for the way in which they are used or for any
misinterpretation by any end user.

In order to promote international uniformity, IEC National Committees undertake to apply IEC Publications
transparently to the maximum extent possible in their national and regional publications. Any divergence between
any IEC Publication and the corresponding national or regional publication shall be clearly indicated in the latter.

IEC itself does not provide any attestation of conformity. Independent certification bodies provide conformity
assessment services and, in some areas, access to IEC marks of conformity. IEC is not responsible for any
services carried out by independent certification bodies.

All users should ensure that they have the latest edition of this publication.

No liability shall attach to IEC or its directors, employees, servants or agents including individual experts and
members of its technical committees and IEC National Committees for any personal injury, property damage or
other damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct or indirect, or for costs (including legal fees) and
expenses arising out of the publication, use of, or reliance upon, this IEC Publication or any other IEC
Publications.

Attention is drawn to the Normative references cited in this publication. Use of the referenced publications is
indispensable for the correct application of this publication.

IEC draws attention to the possibility that the implementation of this document may involve the use of (a)
patent(s). IEC takes no position concerning the evidence, validity or applicability of any claimed patent rights in
respect thereof. As of the date of publication of this document, IEC had not received notice of (a) patent(s), which
may be required to implement this document. However, implementers are cautioned that this may not represent
the latest information, which may be obtained from the patent database available at https://patents.iec.ch. IEC
shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

IEC 60269-3 has been prepared by subcommittee 32B: Low-voltage fuses, of IEC technical
committee 32: Fuses. It is an International Standard.

This fifth edition cancels and replaces the fourth edition published in 2010, Amendment 1:2013
and Amendment 2:2019. This edition constitutes a technical revision.

This edition includes the following significant technical changes with respect to the previous
edition:

a) Introduction and general scope fully updated;

b) Normative references updated and editorial changes;
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c) Terms “ordinary person”, “operation” and “non-interchangeability” defined;
d) In System A: Parts defined for removal;

e) In System A: Marking of fuse-bases added for direction of current flow;

f) In System A: Clarifications added for connection;

g) In System A: Clarification of construction of fuse-carrier and fuse-link;

h) In System A: Clarification of voltage drop measurement.

The text of this International Standard is based on the following documents:

Draft Report on voting

32B/745/FDIS 32B/754/RVD

Full information on the voting for its approval can be found in the report on voting indicated in
the above table.

The language used for the development of this International Standard is English.

This part is to be used in conjunction with IEC 60269-1:2024, Low-voltage fuses — Part 1:
General requirements.

This Part 3 supplements or modifies the corresponding clauses or subclauses of Part 1.

Where no change is necessary, this Part 3 indicates that the relevant clause or subclause
applies.

Tables and figures which are additional to those in Part 1 are numbered starting from 101.
Additional annexes are numbered AA, BB, etc.

This document was drafted in accordance with ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2, and developed in
accordance with ISO/IEC Directives, Part 1 and ISO/IEC Directives, IEC Supplement, available
at www.iec.ch/members_experts/refdocs. The main document types developed by IEC are
described in greater detail at www.iec.ch/publications.

IEC 60269 consists of the following parts, under the general title Low-voltage fuses:

Part 1: General requirements

Part 2: Supplementary requirements for fuses for use by authorized persons (fuses mainly for
industrial application) — Examples of standardized systems of fuses A to K

Part 3: Supplementary requirements for fuses for use by unskilled persons (fuses mainly for
household or similar applications) — Examples of standardized systems of fuses A to
F

Part 4: Supplementary requirements for fuse-links for the protection of semiconductor devices
Part 5: Guidance for the application of low-voltage fuses

A list of all parts of the IEC 60269 series, under the general title, Low-voltage fuses, can be
found on the IEC website.


https://www.iec.ch/members_experts/refdocs
https://www.iec.ch/publications
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The committee has decided that the contents of this document will remain unchanged until the
stability date indicated on the IEC website under webstore.iec.ch in the data related to the
specific document. At this date, the document will be

e reconfirmed,

e withdrawn, or

e revised.

IMPORTANT - The "colour inside” logo on the cover page of this document indicates
that it contains colours which are considered to be useful for the correct understanding
of its contents. Users should therefore print this document using a colour printer.
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INTRODUCTION

Fuses for use by unskilled persons according to the following fuse systems comply with all
subclauses of IEC 60269-1 and with the requirements laid down in the relevant fuse systems.

This part of IEC 60269 is divided into four fuse systems, each dealing with a specific example
of standardized fuses for use by unskilled persons.

All systems provide their own mechanical solution to avoid the use of a fuse-link with higher
current rating (non-interchangeability) to ensure the protection of cables and lines. The
applicant is required to take care to replace a fuse-link by the same type.

Fuse system Principles of non-interchangeability

Fuse system A: Diameter and shape at bottom side of the fuse-links differs, fuse bases

D type fuse system 1) require gauge-pieces

Fuse system B: Fuse-links and suitable fuse-holders (fuse-carriers) provide unique

o dimensions
Cylindrical fuses

(NF cylindrical fuse system) 2)

Fuse system C: Fuse-links and suitable fuse-holders (fuse-carriers) provide unique

o dimensions
Cylindrical fuses

(BS cylindrical fuse system) 2)

Fuse system F: Fuse-links and suitable fuse-holders (fuse-carriers) provide unique

R . ) dimensions
Cylindrical fuse-links for use in plugs

(BS plugtop fuse system) 1)

NOTE 1 Applicants of system A and F may have fuse-bases in their installation not providing degree of protection
IP2X all the time. The degree of protection may temporarily be reduced to IP1X, when replacing the fuse-link. The
temporary suspension of the complete protection IP2X against electric shock (after many years of sufficiently safe
application of the D-type fuse system by unskilled users) need not be regarded as dangerous, as there is enough
experience with interchanging of incandescent lamps, where comparable degrees of safety exist. For future designs
Annex CC recommends that the degree of protection against electric shock during the period of replacing a fuse-link
should be at least IP2X.

NOTE 2 Fuse-links are not to be interchanged with fuse-links of the same dimension but with different
characteristics (e. g. aM).

It is important for safety and therefore strictly forbidden to mix components of different fuse-
systems such as fuse-links, fuse-holders and fuse-bases.
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LOW-VOLTAGE FUSES -

Part 3: Supplementary requirements for fuses
for operation by unskilled persons
(fuses mainly for household and similar applications) —
Examples of standardized systems of fuses A to F

1 General Scope

This part of IEC 60269 is divided into four fuse systems, each dealing with a specific example
of standardized fuses for use by unskilled persons.

This part applies to “gG” fuses only.

Unskilled persons do not have technical knowledge or sufficient experience. To avoid dangers,
which electricity may create, the relevant part of the fuse standard shall provide requirements
for maximum safety in service. IEC 60269-3 provides four systems for use by unskilled persons.
Instructions for the safe operation of fuse-links are provided in the manufacturer’s literature.

All systems provide their own mechanical solution to avoid the use of a fuse-link with higher
current rating (non-interchangeability) whereas the protection of cables and lines is ensured.
The applicant is required to take care to replace a fuse-link by the same type.

Fuse system Principles of non-interchangeability

Fuse system A: Diameter and shape at bottom side of the fuse-links differs, fuse bases

require gauge-pieces
D type fuse system 1) quire gauge-pi

Fuse system B: Fuse-links and suitable fuse-holders (fuse-carriers) provide unique

o dimensions
Cylindrical fuses

(NF cylindrical fuse system) 2)

Fuse system C: Fuse-links and suitable fuse-holders (fuse-carriers) provide unique

o dimensions
Cylindrical fuses

(BS cylindrical fuse system) 2)

Fuse system F: Fuse-links and suitable fuse-holders (fuse-carriers) provide unique

R . ) dimensions
Cylindrical fuse-links for use in plugs

(BS plugtop fuse system) 1)

2 Normative references

The following documents are referred to in the text in such a way that some or all of their content
constitutes requirements of this document. For dated references, only the edition cited applies.
For undated references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any
amendments) applies.

IEC 60068-2-31, Environmental testing — Part 2-31: Tests — Test Ec: Rough handling shocks,
primarily for equipment-type specimens

IEC 60269-1:2024, Low-voltage fuses — Part 1: General requirements

IEC 60664 (all parts), Insulation coordination for equipment within low-voltage systems
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IEC 60898-1:2015, Electrical accessories — Circuit-breakers for overcurrent protection for
household and similar installations — Part 1: Circuit-breakers for AC operation
IEC 60898-1:2015/AMD1:2019

IEC 60999-1:1999, Connecting devices — Electrical copper conductors — Safety requirements
for screw-type and screwless-type clamping units — Part 1: General requirements and particular
requirements for clamping units for conductors from 0,2 mm?2 up to 35 mm?2 (included)

IEC 61439-1, Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies — Part 1: General rules

IEC 61439-3:2012, Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies — Part 3: Distribution
boards intended to be operated by ordinary persons (DBO)


https://www.electropedia.org/
https://www.iso.org/obp
https://www.electropedia.org/iev/iev.nsf/display?openform&ievref=195-04-01
https://www.electropedia.org/iev/iev.nsf/display?openform&ievref=195-04-02
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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

FUSIBLES BASSE TENSION -

Partie 3: Exigences supplémentaires pour les
fusibles destinés a étre utilisés par des personnes non qualifiées
(fusibles pour usages essentiellement domestiques et analogues) —
Exemples de systémes de fusibles normalisés Aa F

AVANT-PROPOS

La Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (IEC) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation composée
de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de I'lEC). L'I[EC a pour objet de
favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les domaines de
I'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, I'lEC — entre autres activités — publie des Normes internationales,
des Spécifications techniques, des Rapports techniques, des Spécifications accessibles au public (PAS) et des
Guides (ci-aprés dénommeés "Publication(s) de I'lEC"). Leur élaboration est confiée a des comités d'études, aux
travaux desquels tout Comité national intéressé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations
internationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en liaison avec I'lEC, participent également aux
travaux. L'IEC collabore étroitement avec I'Organisation Internationale de Normalisation (ISO), selon des
conditions fixées par accord entre les deux organisations.

Les décisions ou accords officiels de I'lEC concernant les questions techniques représentent, dans la mesure du
possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné que les Comités nationaux de I'lEC intéressés
sont représentés dans chaque comité d'études.

Les Publications de I'lEC se présentent sous la forme de recommandations internationales et sont agréées
comme telles par les Comités nationaux de I'lEC. Tous les efforts raisonnables sont entrepris afin que I'lEC
s'assure de I'exactitude du contenu technique de ses publications; I'lEC ne peut pas étre tenue responsable de
I'éventuelle mauvaise utilisation ou interprétation qui en est faite par un quelconque utilisateur final.

Dans le but d'encourager l'uniformité internationale, les Comités nationaux de I'lEC s'engagent, dans toute la
mesure possible, a appliquer de fagon transparente les Publications de I'lEC dans leurs publications nationales
et régionales. Toutes divergences entre toutes Publications de I'lEC et toutes publications nationales ou
régionales correspondantes doivent étre indiquées en termes clairs dans ces dernieres.

L'IEC elle-méme ne fournit aucune attestation de conformité. Des organismes de certification indépendants
fournissent des services d'évaluation de conformité et, dans certains secteurs, accédent aux marques de
conformité de I'lEC. L'IEC n'est responsable d'aucun des services effectués par les organismes de certification
indépendants.

Tous les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer qu'ils sont en possession de la derniére édition de cette publication.

Aucune responsabilité ne doit étre imputée a I'lEC, a ses administrateurs, employés, auxiliaires ou mandataires,
y compris ses experts particuliers et les membres de ses comités d'études et des Comités nationaux de I'lEC,
pour tout préjudice causé en cas de dommages corporels et matériels, ou de tout autre dommage de quelque
nature que ce soit, directe ou indirecte, ou pour supporter les colts (y compris les frais de justice) et les dépenses
découlant de la publication ou de I'utilisation de cette Publication de I'lEC ou de toute autre Publication de I'lEC,
ou au crédit qui lui est accordé.

L'attention est attirée sur les références normatives citées dans cette publication. L'utilisation de publications
référencées est obligatoire pour une application correcte de la présente publication.

L'IEC attire I'attention sur le fait que la mise en application du présent document peut entrainer I'utilisation d'un
ou de plusieurs brevets. L'I[EC ne prend pas position quant a la preuve, a la validité et a I'applicabilité de tout
droit de brevet revendiqué a cet égard. A la date de publication du présent document, I'lEC n'avait pas regu
notification qu'un ou plusieurs brevets pouvaient étre nécessaires a sa mise en application. Toutefois, il y a lieu
d'avertir les responsables de la mise en application du présent document que des informations plus récentes
sont susceptibles de figurer dans la base de données de brevets, disponible a I'adresse https://patents.iec.ch.
L'IEC ne saurait étre tenue pour responsable de ne pas avoir identifié de tels droits de brevets.

L'IEC 60269-3 a été établie par le sous-comité 32B: Coupe-circuits a fusibles a basse tension,
du comité d'études 32 de I'lEC: Coupe-circuits a fusibles. Il s'agit d'une Norme internationale.

Cette cinquiéme édition annule et remplace la quatriéeme édition parue en 2010,
I'Amendement 1:2013 et I'Amendement 2:2019. Cette édition constitue une révision technique.
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Cette édition inclut les modifications techniques majeures suivantes par rapport a I'édition
précédente:
a) l'introduction et le domaine d'application général ont été entie¢rement mis a jour;

b) les références normatives ont été mises a jour et des modifications rédactionnelles ont été
apportées;

c) les termes "personne ordinaire", "opération" et "non-interchangeabilité" ont été définis;

d) dans le systéme A, les parties ont été définies pour I'enlévement;

e) dans le systéeme A, le marquage des socles a été ajouté pour indiquer la direction du
courant;

f) dans le systéme A, des clarifications ont été ajoutées pour la connexion;

g) dans le systéme A, la construction du porte-fusible et de I'élément de remplacement a été
clarifiée;

h) dans le systéme A, le mesurage de la chute de tension a été clarifié.

Le texte de cette Norme internationale est issu des documents suivants:

Projet Rapport de vote
32B/745/FDIS 32B/754/RVD

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant
abouti a son approbation.

La langue employée pour I'élaboration de cette Norme internationale est I'anglais.

La présente partie doit étre utilisée conjointement avec I'lEC 60269-1:2024, Fusibles basse
tension — Partie 1: Exigences générales.

La présente Partie 3 complete ou modifie les articles ou paragraphes correspondants de la
Partie 1.

Lorsqu'aucune modification n'est nécessaire, la Partie 3 indique que l'article ou le paragraphe
correspondant s'applique.

Les tableaux et figures qui s'ajoutent a ceux de la Partie 1 sont numérotés a partir de 101. Les
annexes qui sont ajoutées sont désignées AA, BB, etc.

Ce document a été rédigé selon les Directives ISO/IEC, Partie 2, il a été développé selon les
Directives ISO/IEC, Partie 1 et les Directives ISO/IEC, Supplément IEC, disponibles sous
www.iec.ch/members_experts/refdocs. Les principaux types de documents développés par
I'lEC sont décrits plus en détail sous www.iec.ch/standardsdev/publications.

L'IEC 60269, publiée sous le titre général Fusibles basse tension, est composée des parties
suivantes:

Partie 1:  Exigences générales

Partie 2:  Exigences supplémentaires pour les fusibles destinés a étre utilisés par des
personnes habilitées (fusibles pour usages essentiellement industriels) — Exemples
de systemes de fusibles normalisés A a K

Partie 3:  Exigences supplémentaires pour les fusibles destinés & étre utilisés par des
personnes non qualifiées (fusibles pour usages essentiellement domestiques et
analogues) — Exemples de systéemes de fusibles normalisés A a F

Partie 4:  Exigences supplémentaires concernant les éléments de remplacement utilisés pour
la protection des dispositifs a semiconducteurs


https://www.iec.ch/members_experts/refdocs
https://www.iec.ch/publications
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Partie 5:  Lignes directrices pour l'application des fusibles basse tension

Une liste de toutes les parties de la série IEC 60269, publiées sous le titre général Fusibles
basse tension, se trouve sur le site web de I'lEC.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de ce document ne sera pas modifié avant la date de stabilité
indiquée sur le site web de I'lEC sous webstore.iec.ch dans les données relatives au document
recherché. A cette date, le document sera

e reconduit,

e supprimé, ou

e révisé.

IMPORTANT - Le logo "colour inside™ qui se trouve sur la page de couverture de ce
document indique qu'il contient des couleurs qui sont considérées comme utiles a une
bonne compréhension de son contenu. Les utilisateurs devraient, par conséquent,
imprimer ce document en utilisant une imprimante couleur.



https://webstore.iec.ch/?ref=menu
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INTRODUCTION

Les fusibles destinés a étre utilisés par des personnes non qualifiées qui appartiennent aux
systémes de fusibles suivants répondent a I'ensemble des paragraphes de I'lEC 60269-1, ainsi
qu'aux exigences des systémes de fusibles applicables.

La présente partie de I'lEC 60269 est divisée en quatre systémes de fusibles traitant chacun
d'un exemple spécifique de fusible normalisé destiné a étre utilisés par des personnes non
qualifiées.

Tous les systemes fournissent leur propre solution mécanique pour éviter l'utilisation d'un
élément de remplacement avec un courant assigné supérieur (non-interchangeabilité) afin
d'assurer la protection des cables et des lignes. Le demandeur doit veiller a remplacer un
élément de remplacement par un autre du méme type.

Systéme de fusibles Principes de non-interchangeabilité

Systéme de fusibles A: Le diamétre et la forme de la partie inférieure des éléments de
. ) remplacement difféerent, les socles nécessitent des éléments de

Systéme de fusibles du type D 1) calibrage

Systéme de fusibles B: Les éléments de remplacement et les ensembles-porteurs

) . (porte-fusibles) adaptés fournissent des dimensions uniques
Fusibles cylindriques

(systéme de fusibles cylindriques NF) 2)

Systéme de fusibles C: Les éléments de remplacement et les ensembles-porteurs

) . (porte-fusibles) adaptés fournissent des dimensions uniques
Fusibles cylindriques

(systéme de fusibles cylindriques BS) 2)

Systéme de fusibles F: Les éléments de remplacement et les ensembles-porteurs

., o (porte-fusibles) adaptés fournissent des dimensions uniques
Eléments de remplacement cylindriques

destinés a étre utilisés dans des fiches
de prise de courant

(systéme de fusibles pour fiches a
fusibles BS) 1)

NOTE 1 Les demandeurs des systémes A et F peuvent disposer de socles au sein de leur installation qui ne
procurent pas le degré de protection IP2X a tout moment. Le degré de protection peut étre temporairement réduit a
I'lP1X durant le remplacement de I'élément de remplacement. Il n'est pas nécessaire de considérer la suspension
temporaire de la protection compléte IP2X contre les chocs électriques (aprés de nombreuses années d'utilisation
en toute sécurité du systéme de fusibles de type D par des personnes non qualifiées) comme dangereuse, compte
tenu de l'expérience suffisante acquise avec le remplacement de lampes a incandescence, lorsqu'il existe des
niveaux de sécurité comparables. Pour les développements futurs, I'Annexe CC recommande que le degré de
protection contre les chocs électriques durant le remplacement de I'élément de remplacement soit au moins IP2X.

NOTE 2 Ne pas interchanger les éléments de remplacement avec des éléments de remplacement de méme
dimension, mais de caractéristiques différentes (par exemple, aM).

Pour des raisons de sécurité, il est strictement interdit de combiner les composants de différents
systémes de fusibles, par exemple éléments de remplacement, ensembles-porteurs et socles.
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Partie 3: Exigences supplémentaires pour les
fusibles destinés a étre utilisés par des personnes non qualifiées
(fusibles pour usages essentiellement domestiques et analogues) —
Exemples de systémes de fusibles normalisés Aa F

1 Domaine d'application général

La présente partie de I'lEC 60269 est divisée en quatre systemes de fusibles traitant chacun
d'un exemple spécifique de fusible normalisé destiné a étre utilisés par des personnes non
qualifiées.

La présente partie s'applique uniqguement aux fusibles "gG".

Les personnes non qualifiées ne disposent pas des connaissances techniques ou d'une
expérience suffisante. Pour éviter les dangers que I'électricité peut présenter, la partie de la
norme relative aux fusibles doit fournir des exigences pour une sécurité maximale en service.
L'IEC 60269-3 définit quatre systémes destinés a étre utilisés par des personnes non qualifiées.
Des instructions permettant le fonctionnement en toute sécurité des éléments de remplacement
sont fournies dans la documentation du fabricant.

Tous les systemes fournissent leur propre solution mécanique pour éviter I'utilisation d'un
élément de remplacement avec un courant assigné supérieur (non-interchangeabilité) tandis
que la protection des céables et des lignes est assurée. Le demandeur doit veiller a remplacer
un élément de remplacement par un autre du méme type.

Systéme de fusibles Principes de non-interchangeabilité

Systéme de fusibles A: Le diamétre et la forme de la partie inférieure des éléments de
R . remplacement different, les socles nécessitent des éléments de

Systéme de fusibles du type D 1) calibrage

Systéme de fusibles B: Les éléments de remplacement et les ensembles-porteurs

. L (porte-fusibles) adaptés fournissent des dimensions uniques
Fusibles cylindriques

(systéme de fusibles cylindriques NF) 2)

Systéme de fusibles C: Les éléments de remplacement et les ensembles-porteurs

) . (porte-fusibles) adaptés fournissent des dimensions uniques
Fusibles cylindriques

(systéme de fusibles cylindriques BS) 2)

Systéme de fusibles F: Les éléments de remplacement et les ensembles-porteurs

. orte-fusibles) adaptés fournissent des dimensions uniques
Eléments de remplacement cylindriques (P ) P 9

destinés a étre utilisés dans des fiches
de prise de courant

(systéme de fusibles pour fiches a
fusibles BS) 1)
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2 Références normatives

Les documents suivants sont cités dans le texte de sorte qu'ils constituent, pour tout ou partie
de leur contenu, des exigences du présent document. Pour les références datées, seule
I'édition citée s'applique. Pour les références non datées, la derniére édition du document de
référence s'applique (y compris les éventuels amendements).

IEC 60068-2-31, Essais d'environnement — Partie 2-31: Essais — Essai Ec: Choc lié a des
manutentions brutales, essai destiné en premier lieu aux matériels

IEC 60269-1:2024, Fusibles basse tension — Partie 1: Exigences générales

IEC 60664 (toutes les parties), Coordination de I'isolement des matériels dans les systemes
(réseaux) a basse tension

IEC 60898-1:2015, Petit appareillage électrique — Disjoncteurs pour la protection contre les
surintensités pour installations domestiques et analogues — Partie 1: Disjoncteurs pour le
fonctionnement en courant alternatif

IEC 60898-1:2015/AMD1:2019

IEC 60999-1:1999, Dispositifs de connexion — Conducteurs électriques en cuivre -
Prescriptions de sécurité pour organes de serrage a vis et sans vis — Partie 1: Prescriptions
générales et particuliéres pour les organes de serrage pour les conducteurs de 0,2 mm? a
35 mm?Z (inclus)

IEC 61439-1, Ensembles d'appareillage a basse tension — Partie 1: Regles générales

IEC 61439-3:2012, Ensembles d'appareillage a basse tension — Partie 3: Tableaux de
répartition destinés a étre utilisés par des personnes ordinaires (DBO)


https://www.electropedia.org/
https://www.iso.org/obp
https://www.electropedia.org/iev/iev.nsf/display?openform&ievref=195-04-01
https://www.electropedia.org/iev/iev.nsf/display?openform&ievref=195-04-02



